# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dye Products, Inc.		09/27/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dye Precision, Inc.	
Street Address:	10637 Scripps Summit Ct.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564518	INVISION
Registration Number:	2262682	DYE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-235-8550

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Herkenhoff

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYEP.054T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Herkenhoff
Signature:	/JamesHerkenhoff/
Date:	10/22/2008 TRADEMARK

900119074 REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0590

Total Attachments: 2 source=DYEP057T\_Articles-of-Incorporation#page1.tif source=DYEP057T\_Articles-of-Incorporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0591

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 28 2000

DYE PRODUCTS, INC.,

a California corporation

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- I. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of DYE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1 The name of this corporation is:

### DYE PRECISION, INC.

ARTICLE 2 The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

ARTICLE 3 The total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000) all of the same class, no par value, designated "Common Stock".

ARTICLE 4 The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law. In the event the California Corporations Code is amended to further eliminate or limit the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the California Corporations Code, as so amended, without further shareholder action. Any repeal or modification of this Article 4 shall not result in any liability for a director with respect to any action or omission occurring prior to such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE 5 The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach

24623.0001/22051085.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0592 of duty to the corporation and its stockholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the California Corporations Code is amended to permit greater indemnification of agents, then the Corporation shall be authorized to indemnify its agents to the fullest extent permitted by the California Corporations Code, as so amended, without further shareholder action. Any repeal or modification of this Article 5 shall not in any way prohibit, impair, or adversely affect indemnification of an agent with respect to any action or omission occurring prior to such repeal or modification.

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the Shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2000

DAVID DeHAAN, President

RHONDA K. GREGORY, Secretá



24623.0001/22051085.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2008